# South 24 Parganas, District Health &Family Welfare Samity Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Administrative Building, M.R. Bangur Hospital Complex (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor) 241, Deshpran Shasmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/7429

Date: 27.12.2017

## ENGAGEMENT NOTICE (Public Health Programme and DQAU)

The candidates duly approved by Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, DH & FW Samiti, South 24 Parganas from the panel for the different vacant posts under Programme purely on contractual basis as per Memo No. CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4547 Dated 11-08-2017 and CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4746 Dated 12-09-2016 to be posted in different health facilities under South 24 Parganas District are as noted below.

Selected candidates are requested to report for joining to the Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas within 15-01-2018 otherwise the name will be cancelled from the list and the next candidates will be selected from the panel for the vacant posts. The panel will be valid for one year from the date of approval of the engagement.

#### Posts: TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR (BLOOD BANK)

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	78633	MR. ARIJIT CHOWDHURY	UR	M.R.B.HOSPITAL (DH)
2	80309	MR. SURYASISH JANA	UR	BARUIPUR SDH .
3	79028	MR. SUBHADWIP ROY	SC	CANNING SDH

#### Posts: ICTC COUNSELOR

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	68275	MR. NARAYAN PRASAD DUARY	SC	SAGAR RH .

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	80439	MR. BIJOY ROY	UR	NALMURIRH

#### Posts: ICTC-LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	78208	Mr. ARNAB BHUSAN BANERJEE	UR	M.R.BANGUR HOSPITAL
2	79818	Mr. SWAPNIL DAS	UR (OBC-B)	PADMERHAT RH
3	77869	Ms.JAGRITI THAKUR	UR	NALMURI RH
4	80509	Mr.RAJDEEP DAS	UR	JIRANGACHA BPHC
5	80062	Ms.MANISHA DAS	UR	NIMPITH RH
6 .	80336	Mr. SUDIP DAS	UR	KULTALI RH
7-	78522	Mr.PABITRA SETT	UR	GOSABA RH
8	81161	Mr. KALYAN SEAL .	UR (OBC-A)	BASANTI RH

### Posts: STI COUNSELOR

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	81479	MR. PREMANANDA CHAKRABORTY	SC	BARUIPUR SDH



h

Posts: LABORATORY TECHNICIAN (BLOOD BANK)

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	79246	MR.DEBJYOTI BHOWMICK	UR	M.R.B.HOSPITAL (DH)
2	79985	MR. KAMAL MIDYA	UR	BARUIPUR SDH
3	81951	MR. SUJOY NASKAR	SC	M.R.B.HOSPITAL (DH)
4	80620	MR. DEBABRATA SANTRA .	SC	GARDENREACH SGH

Posts: FACILITY LEVEL QUALITY MANAGER (DQAU)

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	79543 .	MR. SOUMITRA HALDER	SC	M.R.B.HOSPITAL (DH)

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

- 1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post.
- 2. The engagement is purely contractual basis and may be extended further for the next year on the basis of satisfactory performance after 31.03.2018.
- 3. The service may be terminated one month's notice on either side.
- 4. The candidates are directed to attend the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas with one Non Judicial Stamp Paper worth Rupees Fifty (Rs.50/-) only with one Blank Demy Paper along with downloaded engagement order. They are further directed to bring one original photo identity proof, age proof along with original testimonials and Caste proof within 15-01-2018 on working days only.
- 5. After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting indicated above within THE NEXT WORKING DAY OF JOINING AT THE CMOH OFFICE.
- 6. Any person failing to join within the stipulated period as above as liable as much as his engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidates to join beyond the stipulated joining time.

7. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health

Date: 27 · 12 · 17

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/7429/1(1)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 Parganas

2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal

3. The Mission Director, NHM, W.B.

- 4. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti; W.B.
- 5. The Project Director (WBSAP & CS), W.B.
- 6. The DDHS (Hospital Administration), W.B.
- 7. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 8. The Additional District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 9. The DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <a href="https://www.s24pgs.gov.in">www.s24pgs.gov.in</a> web-site.
- 10. The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in <a href="https://www.wbhealth.gov.in">www.wbhealth.gov.in</a> web-site.
- 11. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <a href="www.spghealthgov.in">www.spghealthgov.in</a> web-site.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas